Loans and receivables  181,889 181,889 51,870 51,870

 181,889 181,889 51,870 51,870

Financial Liabilities
at amortised cost

Other liabilities 180,918 180,918 141,923 141,923

 180,918 180,918 141,923 141,923

 iii. Net Fair Values

  The net fair values of:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ACN 123 567 073
ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2009

67 of 77

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 22: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont.)

 iv. Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest Rate Risk

  The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

  At 30 June 2009, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated Group Parent Entity

   2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

  Change in profit

  — Increase in interest rate by
1%

19,677 33,903 19,444 33,903

  — Decrease in interest rate by
1%

(19,677) (33,903) (19,444) (33,903)

  Change in Equity

  — Increase in interest rate by
1%

19,677 33,903 19,444 33,903

  — Decrease in interest rate by
1%

(19,677) (33,903) (19,444) (33,903)

NOTE 23: CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

There are no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2009.

NOTE 24: SEGMENT REPORTING

The economic entity is involved in only one segment - the acquisition of tenements and exploration of those
tenements in Western Australia.

NOTE 25: COMPANY DETAILS

The registered office and principal place of business of the Company is:
 Enterprise Metals Limited

Level 1
640 Murray Street
WEST PERTH  WA  6005

 F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ACN 123 567 073
ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2009

68 of 77